
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL AND MINES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:42
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2002
REVIVAL OF CCL AND ECL
ANANTA NAYAK;BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken a final decision to revive Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and Eastern Coalfields Limited
(ECL);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to be revived?

Answer

MINISTER OF COAL & MINES (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of the answer given to part (a) above.
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